or the fair value criteria based on the facts and circumstances that existed as of the transition date and the Company has followed
the same.

	 A.2.4	 Fair value of financial assets and liabilities
		  The Company has financial receivables and payables that are non-derivative financial instruments. Under previous GAAP,

these were carried at transactions cost less allowances for impairment, if any. Under Ind AS, these financial assets and liabilities
are initially recognised at fair value and subsequently measured at amortised cost, less allowance for impairment, if any. For
transactions entered into on or after the date of transition to Ind AS, the requirement of initial recognition at fair value is applied
prospectively.

	 B.	 Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS
		  Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following

tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

	 B.1	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016
Amount in ` Lakhs

 Note
No.

   31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016
Previous

GAAP *
Effect of

transi-
tion to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transi-
tion to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment  C.1, C.2  16,226.66  (29.94)  16,196.72  14,564.89  -   14,564.89
Capital work-in-progress  272.22  -   272.22  115.54  -   115.54
Intangible assets  77.04  0.00  77.04  71.38  -   71.38
Investments in subsidiary and joint venture -  -   -   -   -   -
Financial assets
  i. Trade receivables -  -   -   -   -   -
  ii. Loans -  -   -   -   -   -
  iii. Other financial assets  145.17  -   145.17  130.28  -   130.28
Deferred Tax Assets  80.00  -   80.00  80.00  -   80.00
Other non-current assets C-3  233.87  9.34  243.21  141.95  -   141.95
Income tax assets (net)  241.28  (0.00)  241.27  -   -   -
Total non-current assets 17,276.24  (20.60) 17,255.63 15,104.04  -   15,104.04

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED  l  Annual Report 2017-18

100

Amount in ` Lakhs
 Note

No.
   31st March, 2017 1st April, 2016

Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transi-
tion to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transi-
tion to
Ind AS

Ind AS

Current assets
Inventories  6,312.96  0.00  6,312.97  4,587.12  -   4,587.12
Financial assets
   i. Investments -  -   -   -   -   -
   ii. Trade receivables  6,748.65  -   6,748.65  5,405.65  -   5,405.65
   iii. Cash and cash equivalents  235.96  -   235.96  56.87  -   56.87
   iv. Bank balances other than cash
   and cash equivalents

 186.49  -   186.49  794.25  -   794.25

   v. Loans  21.62  -   21.62  15.30  -   15.30
   vi. Other financial assets  472.28  -  472.27  543.09  -   543.09
Other current assets C-3  1,612.02  2.98  1,615.00  1,615.94  -   1,615.94
Income Tax Assets (Net)  145.49  -   145.49  324.58  324.58
Total current assets 15,735.46  2.98 15,738.45 13,342.80  -   13,342.80
Total assets 33,011.70  (17.62) 32,994.08 28,446.84  -   28,446.84

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Amount in ` Lakhs
 Note

No.
   31st March, 2017 1 April 2016 (Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
transi-
tion to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP *

"Effect of
transi-
tion to

Ind AS"

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  1,641.43  -   1,641.43  1,641.43  -   1,641.43
Other equity B-2  10,693.01  (17.62)  10,675.39  10,320.54  -   10,320.54
Total equity 12,334.44  (17.62) 12,316.82 11,961.97  -   11,961.97
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   i. Borrowings  4,843.22  (0.00)  4,843.22  4,219.89  -   4,219.89
   ii.  Other Financial Liabilities C-4  -   5.84  5.84  -   -
Provisions  208.47  -   208.47  194.14  -   194.14
Total non-current liabilities  5,051.69  5.84  5,057.53  4,414.03  -   4,414.03
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
   i. Borrowings  4,773.23  (0.00)  4,773.23  3,337.56  -   3,337.56
   ii. Trade payables  7,445.30  -   7,445.30  6,235.78  -   6,235.78
   iii. Other financial liabilities C-4  2,261.54  (5.84)  2,255.71  1,379.56  -   1,379.56
Other current liabilities  1,078.79  0.00  1,078.79  1,061.10  -   1,061.10
Provisions  66.71  (0.01)  66.70  56.83  -   56.83
Total current liabilities 15,625.57  (5.84) 15,619.73 12,070.84  -   12,070.84
Total liabilities 20,677.26  (0.00) 20,677.26 16,484.86  -   16,484.86
Total equity and liabilities 33,011.70  (17.62) 32,994.08 28,446.83  -   22,446.84

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

CORPORATE OVERVIEW  »  STATUTORY REPORTS  »  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

101

B.2	 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016
Amount in ` Lakhs

Note
No.

31 March 2017
(End of last

period presented
under previous

GAAP

1 April 2016 (Date
of transition)

Total  12,334.44  11,961.97
Adjustments
Depreciation And Amortisation  C.1, C.2  (29.94)  -
Measurement of security deposit received - Expenses  C-3  1.47  -
Measurement of security deposit received - Income  C-3  (1.47)  -
Reclassification of Loan Processing fees  C-3  12.32  -
Total adjustment to equity  (17.62)  -
Total equity under Ind AS  12,316.82  11,961.97

B.3	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2017
Amount in ` Lakhs

Note no. 31 March 2017
(last period presented under previous GAAP

As per Previ-
ous GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations  C-5  40,784.84  (74.62)  40,710.22
Other income  233.20  80.25  313.45
Total Income  41,018.04  5.63  41,023.67
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed  26,137.08  0.01  26,137.09
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-prog-
ress

 190.24  (0.00)  190.24

Purchase in Stock in trade  1,779.69  -   1,779.69
Excise duty on sale of products  4,075.22  -   4,075.22
Employee benefits expense  C-6  3,269.01  18.67  3,287.68
Finance costs  C-3  1,000.86  (10.85)  990.01
Depreciation and amortisation expense  C-1, C-2,  1,028.26  29.94  1,058.20
Other expenses  C-4  3,165.20  4.15  3,169.36
Total expenses  40,645.56  41.92  40,687.49
Profit before tax  372.48  (36.29)  336.18
Tax expense:
- Current tax  -   -   -
- Deferred tax  -   -   -
Total tax expense  -   -   -
Profit for the year  372.48  (36.29)  336.18
Other comprehensive income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to
   profit or loss
   - Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans  -   18.67  18.67
A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
to profit & loss

 -   -   -

B (i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss  -   -   -
B (ii) Income tax relating to items that may be reclassified to
profit & loss

 -   -   -

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax  -   18.67  18.67
Total comprehensive income for the year  372.48  (17.62)  354.85

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED  l  Annual Report 2017-18

102

B.4	 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Amount in ` Lakhs
Note
No.

31 March 2017
(Last period presented
under previous GAAP)

Profit as per previous GAAP  372.48
Adjustments:
Depreciation And Amortisation  C-1,C-2,  (29.94)
recognised in Other Comprehensive Income  C-6,C-7  (18.67)
Reclassification of Loan Processing fees  C-3  13.79
Other Adjustments -Income  (1.47)